

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

CSM
www.csmbaking.com



Last changed on:	14.10.2014
Replaces version from:	
EAN code:	5000241907101

CHOCOLATE SPONGE MIX.

MATERIAL CODES

Company	Product code
CSM UNITED KINGDOM LTD	FWB

LEGAL NAME

Name of the food:	Chocolate Cake Mix
-------------------	--------------------

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A complete cake mix requiring only the addition of water for production of fat free sponges

SENSORIAL INFORMATION

Structure:	Free flowing powder	Odour:	Chocolate, Sweet
		Colour:	Light brown

FORMULATION

Ingredient	E-Number	Source	Country of origin
Sugar		Cane sugar/Sugar beet	France/Europe
Wheat flour			Great Britain
			Great Britain
	E 170		United Kingdom
			Sweden
			India
			China
Whole egg powder		Chicken's egg	Germany/India/Italy/Austria/Belgium /France/Poland/Spain/The Netherlands
Cocoa powder			Ivory Coast/Nigeria/Western Africa/Cameroon/Ghana
Skimmed milk powder		Cow's milk	Belgium/Germany/European Union/France/Ireland/United Kingdom
Raising agent			
	E 450	Chemical	Germany
	E 500	Synthetical	Great Britain
Dried glucose syrup		Wheat/Corn	Germany/The Netherlands/France/Belgium
Emulsifier			
	E 472b	Palm	Malaysia/Indonesia
	E 477	Palm	Malaysia/Indonesia
	E 471	Palm	Malaysia/Indonesia
Egg white powder		Chicken's egg	Europe
Salt			Great Britain

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Sugar; **Wheat flour** (**Wheat flour**; Calcium carbonate; Iron; Niacin; Thiamine); **Whole egg powder**; Cocoa powder(6%); **Skimmed milk powder**; Raising agent: Diphosphates (E 450), Sodium carbonates (E 500); Dried glucose syrup; Emulsifier: Lactic acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E 472b), Propane-1,2-diol esters of fatty acids (E 477), Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E 471); **Egg white powder**; Salt.

AN code: 000241907101

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Per 100 grams product

Energy:	1,614 kJ	(382 kcal)
Fat:	5,1 g	
of which safa:	2,6 g	
of which mufa:	1,4 g	
of which pufa:	0,6 g	
Carbohydrate:	72,2 g	
of which sugars (mono- and disaccharides):	42,9 g	
Fibre:	3,2 g	
Protein:	10,1 g	
Salt (Na x 2.5):	2,462 g	

ADDITIONAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Per 100 grams product

Fats of which tfa:	0,0 g
Salt (NaCl):	380,9 mg
Minerals - Sodium:	984,6 mg
Water:	5,2 g

AN code: 000241907101

ALLERGENS INFORMATION

Allergen	Present		
	product	production line	factory
Legal allergens (according to Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011)			
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes	Yes	Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No	No
Eggs and products thereof	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fish and products thereof	No	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	No	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No	Yes	Yes
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes	Yes	Yes
Nuts and products thereof	No	No	No
Celery and products thereof	No	No	No
Mustard and products thereof	No	No	No
Sesame and products thereof	No	No	Yes
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations > 10 mg/kg or > 10 ml/l	0 PPM	No	Yes
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No	No
Lupine and products thereof	No	No	No
Allergens according LEDA			
Gluten	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye	No	No	Yes
Barley	No	Yes	Yes
Oat	No	No	Yes
Spelt	No	No	Yes
Kamut	No	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No	No
Egg	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fish	No	No	No
Peanuts	No	No	No
Soy	No	Yes	Yes
Cow's milk	Yes	Yes	Yes
Nuts	No	No	No
Almonds	No	No	No
Hazelnut	No	No	No
Walnuts	No	No	No
Cashew	No	No	No
Pecan nuts	No	No	No
Brazil nuts	No	No	No
Pistachio nuts	No	No	No
Macadamia/Queensland nuts	No	No	No
Celery	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Sesame	No	No	Yes
Sulphite	No	No	Yes
Lupine	No	No	No
Molluscs	No	No	No
Lactose	Yes	Yes	Yes
Cocoa	Yes	Yes	Yes
Glutamate (E 620 - E 625)	No	No	No
Chicken meat	No	No	No
Coriander	No	Yes	Yes
Corn	Yes	Yes	Yes
Legumes	No	No	No
Beef	No	No	No
Pork	No	No	No
Carrot	No	No	No

GMO INFORMATION

This product does not contain ingredients that require labelling according to regulation (EU) 1829/2003 and regulation (EU) 1830/2003.

DIET INFORMATION

Kosher:	No	Suitable for Coeliac diet:	No
Halal:	No	Suitable for persons with lactose allergy:	No
Suitable for (lacto ovo) vegetarians:	Yes		
Suitable for vegans:	No		

AN code: 000241907101

MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Total viable count:	/ g				Not applicable as product undergoes further processing ie baking
Salmonella:	/ g				
Salmonella:	/25 g				

SHELF LIFE AND LOGISTICAL INFORMATION

Storage conditions	
Shelf life:	300 Days
Storage advice:	Ambient, Cool, Dry conditions

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Distribution unit					
Weight net:	12,5 kg				
Pallet					
Pallet type:	Pallet 1000 X 1200				
DU's per layer:	11 PCE	Layers:	5 PCE	DU's per pallet:	55 PCE
Weight net:	687,5 kg				
Primary packaging					
Description:	Bag	Material:	MDPE		
Quantity:	1,0000 PCE				
Weight:	20,52 g				
Colour:	Blue				
Length:	400 mm				
Width:	540 mm				
Secondary packaging					
Description:	Box	Material:	Corrugated board		
Quantity:	1,0000 PCE				
Weight:	342 g				
Length (outside):	356 mm				
Width (outside):	267 mm				
Height (outside):	231 mm				
Description:	Label	Material:	Paper		
Quantity:	1,0000 PCE				
Weight:	1,275 g				
Length:	100 mm				
Width:	170 mm				
Coding					
	Expiry date:	Yes	Lot code:	YDDDLB	
Tertiary packaging					
Description:	Stretchwrap	Material:	LLDPE		
Quantity:	0,4950 kg				
Width:	500 mm				

LEGAL INFORMATION

All products are conform to the European and National food legislation.

STATEMENT

This document is generated from a validated QA/ERP database. The necessary validation steps in the database guarantee the information hereby given to be up to date and correct to the best of our knowledge. Therefore the document does not need to be signed. By accepting this specification document, the client assures himself to dispose of the latest and up to date specification information. All other means of product communication can not be guaranteed to be up to date as they are not covered by a validated QA management tool.